

## **Photographic Waiver**

I, [Parent/Guardian's Name], as the parent/legal guardian of [Minor Participant's Name], a minor under the age of 18, hereby grant permission for photographs and videos to be taken of my child during their participation at Sharecroft Gymnastics Club. I understand that these photographs and videos may be used for promotional and marketing purposes by and may be posted on official Sharecroft Gymnastics Club social media accounts, websites, and other promotional materials.

I acknowledge and agree to the following terms:

- 1. **Photographic Release:** I grant Sharecroft Gymnastics Club, its representatives, and employees the right to take photographs and videos of my child in connection with their participation in the club. I authorize Sharecroft Gymnastics Club to use and publish the photographs and videos in any format for promotional purposes, including but not limited to social media, websites, print materials, and advertisements.
- 2. **Ownership and Usage Rights:** I understand that Sharecroft Gymnastics Club will be the sole owner of the photographs and videos. I waive any rights to inspect or approve the finished product where my child's image appears. I also understand that I will not receive any financial compensation or royalties for the use of these photographs and videos.
- 3. **Social Media and Online Usage:** I grant Sharecroft Gymnastics Club the right to post my child's photographs and videos on official social media accounts and websites associated with the club. I understand that these images and videos may be accessible by the general public and may be shared, liked, commented on, and otherwise interacted with by other users.
- 4. **Confidentiality:** While Sharecroft Gymnastics Club will make reasonable efforts to protect the privacy of minor participants, I understand that once images and videos



are posted online, it may not be possible to control the distribution and re-sharing of such content.

5. **Liability Release:** I release Sharecroft Gymnastics Club, its employees, volunteers, and representatives from any claims, demands, or liabilities arising out of or in connection with the use of the photographs and videos, including any claims for defamation, invasion of privacy, or infringement of intellectual property rights.

I have read and understood the terms of this waiver, and I am of legal age and have the authority to enter into this agreement on behalf of the minor participant. I agree that this waiver shall be binding upon me, the minor participant, and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

